Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Transport and Regional Services Portfolio

Department of Transport and Regional Services
Budget Estimates 2001-2002, (31 May & 1 June 2001)


Question: RSDLG 30

Topic: Staffing

Hansard Pages: 452 - 453

Output:  

Senator Mackay asked:

1.
Of those 163, how many are full-time and how many are part-time or casual?

2.
Can you just give me an indication of what positions they hold as well, if you are taking those on notice?

3.
Has there been an increase in staffing over the last financial year?  What is it?

4.
Can you also give a breakdown of staff numbers by section or business unit or whatever the appropriate nomenclature is?

5.
Can you also tell me what the staff structure is for each business unit?

6.
I would also like to know the level of staff turnover for the department and each business unit, year on year.

7.
How many of the 163 are on secondment from other agencies?  Do you have any idea?

Answer:

1.
There are 8 part time staff in the Division. 

2.
The part time staff are at the following levels:

4 x EL 1

2 x APS 6

1 x APS 4

1 x APS 3

3.
Yes, there has been an increase of 32 staff over the past financial year.

4.
Details of staff numbers by section is at Attachment A.

5.
Staff structure by section is at Attachment A.

6.
The annual turnover rate for the Department for the following years is:

1996
- 36.5%

1997
- 13.4%

1998
- 17.6%

1999
- 20.7%

2000
- 19.9%

It is not possible to provide turn over figures to Business Unit (Section) level as it would require significant manual interrogation of data from the Department's Human Resource Management Information System, and as a consequence of changes to the organisational structure at this level, it is questionable how meaningful this information would be.

7.
There are no staff on secondment from other agencies within the Division.
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